		Patent and Trademark Office		
		DNLY		
	10114 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	Attorney Docket No.: BU9-99-144 tts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy H. Daubenspeck, Daniel C. Edelstein,	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Robert M. Geffken, William T. Motsiff	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
	Anthony K. Stamper and Steven H. Voldman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			
	-Yes $X No$	Address: New Orchard Road		
	Nature of conveyance:			
	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{Yes \ \underline{X} \ No} \\ Nature of conveyance: \\ \underline{X} \ Assignment \\ \underline{Werger} \ \begin{array}{c} Merger \\ \end{array} \end{array}$	-71		
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name			
	Other	City: <u>Armonk</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10504</u>		
	Execution Date: 8/20/99 8/27/99	8/23/99, Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{8/20}{99}\frac{99}{8}\frac{8}{23}\frac{7}{99}\frac{8}{23}\frac{1}{99}\frac{8}{23}\frac{1}{99}\frac{8}{23}\frac{1}{99}\frac{8}{23}\frac{1}{99}\frac{1}{99}\frac{8}{1}\frac{2}{23}\frac{1}{99}\frac{9}{9}\frac{8}{1}\frac{2}{23}\frac{1}{99}\frac{9}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9}\frac{1}{9$			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) \$123/99, 8123/994 8/20/99.		
	1208	314		
	Not yet assigned 011300.	Additional numbers attached? _Yes X No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: <u>1</u>		
	Name: Mark A. Wurm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))		
	Lane, Aitken & McCann, L.L.P.	Enclosed		
	Watergate Office Building	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 09-0456		
	City: Washington_ State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: 20037_			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
•	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	copy of the original document.	\int		
		A = 11 (a) 11		
	Howard J. Walter, Jr. Reg. No. 24,832	Rowad IV =1 - 31 - 31 - 19		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		
	Tel. No. 802-769-9555 Total numb	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\frac{7}{2}$		
	Mail docume	ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
19	99 NTHAI1 00000072 090456 09388314mm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	10 AA 01			
58	-			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Timothy H. DAUBENSPECK County of Chittenden

and (2) Daniel C. EDELSTEIN County of Westchester

and(3) Robert M. GEFFKENCounty of Chittenden

and (4) William T. MOTSIFF County of Chittenden

and(5) Anthony K. STAMPERCounty of Chittenden

and (6) Steven H. VOLDMAN County of Chittenden of Colchester and State of Vermont

of New Rochelle and State of New York

of Burlington and State of Vermont

of Essex Junction and State of Vermont

of Williston and State of Vermont

of South Burlington and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvement in

POST-FUSE BLOW CORROSION PREVENTION STRUCTURE FOR COPPER FUSES

and executed a United States patent application therefore on (1) 8/20, 1999; (2) 8/27, 1999; (3) 8/23, 1999, (4) 8/23, 1999; (5) 8/23, 1999; and (6) 8/20, 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed at Essex Junction, VT on <u>August 20, 1999</u>, 1999. <u>Limothy H. Daulenspeck</u> Timothy H. Daubenspeck (1) Signed at _______ on ______, 1999. (2)Daniel C. Edelstein Signed at <u>Esset Juratia</u>, VT on <u>August 23</u>, 1999. <u>Robert M. Jeffky</u> (3)

(4) Signed at Every function, VT on Que 23, 1999. William T. Motsiff Signed at ESSEX SUNCtion, VT on 8/23, 1999. (5) Anthoný K. Stamper Signed at _ Essee Turchen, Vernt on _ August 20 th _____ 1999. (6)

Steven H. Voldman

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Timothy H. DAUBENSPECK County of Chittenden

and(2) Daniel C. EDELSTEINCounty of Westchester

and(3) Robert M. GEFFKENCounty of Chittenden

and (4) William T. MOTSIFF County of Chittenden

and(5) Anthony K. STAMPERCounty of Chittenden

and (6) Steven H. VOLDMAN County of Chittenden of Colchester and State of Vermont

of New Rochelle and State of New York

of Burlington and State of Vermont

of Essex Junction and State of Vermont

of Williston and State of Vermont

of South Burlington and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvement in

POST-FUSE BLOW CORROSION PREVENTION STRUCTURE FOR COPPER FUSES

and executed a United States patent application therefore on (1) ,1999; (2) 8/27 ,1999; (3) , 1999, (4) , 1999; (5) , 1999; and (6) , 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed at Essex Junction, VT on <u>August 20, 1999</u>, 1999. <u>Limethy H. Daulenspeck</u> Timothy H. Daubenspeck (1)

Signed at Yorktown Heights NY on ______ 8/27 ____, 1999. (2)

hrand Etitet

Daniel C. Edelstein

Robert M. Geffken

(4)	Signed at	on	, 1999.
		William T. Motsiff	······································
(5)	Signed at	on	, 1999.
		Anthony K. Stamper	
(6)	Signed at	on	, 1999.
		Steven H. Voldman	

.

. -